Opening Night Weekend March 7-8, 2025
Friday March 7th, 2025 - Event Schedule

3:00 pm Credentials and Pit Gate Open for all
4:00 pm - 5:00 pm Rookie only practice- all divisions
5:00 pm Tech Safety Inspection all divisions
5:30 pm Bandalero practice

5:40 pm All Legends practice

5:50 pm Bandalero last practice

6:00 - 6:15 pm Legends last practice

6:30 pm Bandolero Main event 12 laps

Legends Main event 20 laps

At the conclusion of legends main event
open practice for all other divisions - 5 minute rotations

10:00 pm Conclusion of all practice



12:00 pm
12:30 pm

1:50 pm
2:00 pm
2:10 pm
2:20 pm
2:30 pm
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3:00 pm
3:10 pm
3:20 pm
3:30 pm
3:40 pm
3:50 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

6:45 pm
7:00 pm

Schedule, including laps, subject to change based on car count and or time limitations

LVMS “Bullring Opening Night”
Saturday, March 8, 2025

Credentials Sales and Pit Gates Open
Tech Inspection

Bandolero Practice

All Legends Practice

Skid Plate Practice

Pro Lates Practice

Outlaw Factory Stock Practice
Modifieds Practice

Super Stocks Practice
Bandolero Practice

All Legends Practice

Skid Plate Practice

Pro Lates Practice

Outlaw Stocks Practice
Modifieds Practice

Super Stocks Practice

Drivers Meeting

Spectator Gates open
Qualifying: main event lineup off pill draw
Bandolero - Groups of 4
Legends- Groups of 4

Pro Lates - Single car
Modifieds - Single car
Outlaw Stocks - Groups of 4
Super Stocks - Groups of 4
Opening Ceremonies, Invocation, National Anthem

Skid Plate - 6 laps
Pro Late Main #1 40 laps
Bandoleros 12 laps
Outlaw Stocks 30 laps
Legends 25 laps
Modifieds 40 laps
Super Stocks 20 laps
Skid Plate Cars Main 12 laps
Pro Late Main #2 40 laps



